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20 Safest Places in Idaho 2020 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Rexburg 28765 5 0,17 

2 Shelley 4412 2 0,45 

3 Moscow 25339 13 0,51 

4 Rathdrum 8508 5 0,59 

5 Fruitland 5308 4 0,75 

6 Heyburn 3364 3 0,89 

7 Preston 5411 7 1,29 

8 Middleton 7762 11 1,42 

9 Gooding 3433 5 1,46 

10 Lewiston 32949 48 1,46 

11 Rigby 4076 6 1,47 

12 Kimberly 3943 6 1,52 

13 Meridian 103774 165 1,59 

14 Hailey 8334 14 1,68 

15 Post Falls 34144 69 2,02 

16 Payette 7430 16 2,15 

17 Emmett 6871 15 2,18 

18 Rupert 5845 15 2,57 

19 Jerome 11738 31 2,64 

20 Mountain Home 14220 38 2,67 

 



Under 3,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Cottonwood 926 0 0,00 

2 Montpelier 2517 1 0,40 

3 Sun Valley 1443 1 0,69 

4 Aberdeen 1943 2 1,03 

5 Wilder 1748 2 1,14 

6 Bonners Ferry 2618 4 1,53 

7 Spirit Lake 2378 5 2,10 

8 Bellevue 2368 5 2,11 

9 Filer 2813 6 2,13 

10 Ketchum 2771 8 2,89 

11 Wendell 2692 8 2,97 

12 Parma 2123 8 3,77 

13 Kellogg 2074 13 6,27 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3,000 – 10,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Shelley 4412 2 0,45 

2 Rathdrum 8508 5 0,59 

3 Fruitland 5308 4 0,75 

4 Heyburn 3364 3 0,89 

5 Preston 5411 7 1,29 

6 Middleton 7762 11 1,42 

7 Gooding 3433 5 1,46 

8 Rigby 4076 6 1,47 

9 Kimberly 3943 6 1,52 

10 Hailey 8334 14 1,68 

11 Payette 7430 16 2,15 

12 Emmett 6871 15 2,18 

13 Rupert 5845 15 2,57 

14 Soda Springs 3036 10 3,29 

15 Buhl 4399 15 3,41 

16 McCall 3413 13 3,81 

17 Grangeville 3168 15 4,73 

18 Salmon 3103 15 4,83 

 

 

 



10,000 – 30,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Rexburg 28765 5 0,17 

2 Moscow 25339 13 0,51 

3 Jerome 11738 31 2,64 

4 Mountain Home 14220 38 2,67 

5 Blackfoot 11910 40 3,36 

6 Chubbuck 14998 55 3,67 

7 Garden City 12025 82 6,82 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Over 30,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Lewiston 32949 48 1,46 

2 Meridian 103774 165 1,59 

3 Post Falls 34144 69 2,02 

4 Boise 229265 635 2,77 

5 Nampa 95386 268 2,81 

6 Caldwell 55936 183 3,27 

7 Idaho Falls 61643 206 3,34 

8 Coeur d'Alene 51650 188 3,64 

9 Pocatello 55317 209 3,78 

10 Twin Falls 49908 225 4,51 

 


